



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3918/2024 & CM APPL. 68986/2024**

RAJ KUMAR GOYALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shalabh Gupta and Mr. Virender
Singh Rawat, Advocates

versus

SANTOSH GOYALRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

04.04.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-III with Hon'ble Ms. Justice
Prathiba M.Singh

List on 22.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 4, 2025

st