



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3918/2024 & CM APPL. 68986/2024**

RAJ KUMAR GOYALPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SANTOSH GOYALRespondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Advocate with
Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.07.2025

List on 27.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 22, 2025/anj