



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3918/2024 & CM APPL. 68986/2024**

RAJ KUMAR GOYALPetitioner

Through: Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANTOSH GOYALRespondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv. with respondent
in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 12th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sds/tp